Doc#. 1321857063 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICI Ak Al Y™

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

-
-

This Documeidt Zsepared By: WHEN RECORDED. RETURN TO:
ADALINA SAMN FIAGO FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
PNC Mortgage, a Aivision of PNC Bank, N.A. 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUTTE 200
3232 Newmark Dr CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
Miamisburg, OH 45342 NATIONAL RECORDING

w ail to: #:8145158

First American Titie [ {INbHIRMRRAUUG )W II4|_!'|3||2|||3!£|8||‘" N Donhalez IL

Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1

Santa Ana, CA 92799 MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RE: DOMINGUEZ - PROPERTY REPOR' o IR OVOE OOODCET O ORS00

Tax/Parcel No. 16191120350000
iSpace Above This Liic Zor Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $171,000.00 Investor Loan No.: 0607211533
Unpaid Principal Amount: $165,403.40 Loan No: 0005791696

New Principal Amount $212,533.80

New Money (Cap): $47,130.40

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 2ND day of MAY. 2213, between
ROGELIO DOMINGUEZ, MARRIED TO EMELIA DOMINGUEZ (“Borrower”) whos address is 1324
§ CLINTON AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402 and MIDAMERICA BANK FSB, .. FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK (“Lender”), whose address is C/O PNC MORTGAGE, 3232 NEWMARIC DRIVE,
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument™), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated SEPTEMBER 14, 2006 and
recorded on OCTOBER 6, 2006 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0627905178, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property™, located at

1324 S CLINTON AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402
(Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005791696
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) 02222013 _125
First American Mortgage Services Page |



1321857063 Page: 2 of 6

.~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 13 IN WALLECK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 21 IN SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT
THE SOUTH 300 ACRES THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwif’ stonding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, ZiAY 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal ?aionce”) is U.S. $212,533.80, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any ‘miciesiand other amounts capitalized.

2. Bomrower promises te’ pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.0000% from MAY 1, 2013, and
Borrower promises to pay venthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. §1,540.24
beginning on the 1ST day-of JUNE, 2013. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on the
same day of each succeeding ‘nonta until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Sccurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Tsat>. The new Maturity Date will be OCTOBER 1, 2036.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005791696
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) 02222013_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



-

3.

1321857063 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
" a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
exaration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further »otice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower ais» will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, irwding without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance mreriiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make(ander the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and'vuid, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any chzaage or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Tim:ly Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Aduen dvm to Note and paragmph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agrecment, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may havz ctherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustatie rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or documer. that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporaied
into, or is part of, the Note or Security {ncuument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions conizines in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instiument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security. Yastrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of ¢ Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminicivia or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, ot afZ=ct any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether sucii rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(©) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005791696
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) 02222013_125
First American Mortgage Services Page3



1321857063 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

recording fees, title examination, and attbmcy's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e} Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower,

Bv th's paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligat’an to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised o the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

If the Boriuv, i has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in
a Chapter 7 Garximptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, hy
entering into thic Ar;reement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying det.

Notwithstanding anything t the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and! Lender acknowledge

. the effect of a discharge in bahkruptcy that has been granted to Borrower prior to the execution of this

Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for personal liability. However, Borrower
acknowledges that Lender retains cotain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
evidenced by the Security Instrumeii rinder appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is Lende.’s fo-=arance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing
its remedies under the Security Instrument a: a result of Borrower’s default thereunder. Nothing in this
Agreement shall be construed to be an attempt /0 ¢ollect against Borrower personally or an attempt to
revive personal liability.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005791696
Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) 02222013_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1321857063 Page: 5 of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC MORTGAGE, A DI
MIDAMERICA BANK

By Amber Johhston < // (print name) Date
Mor gage Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNCWCFDGMENT

stateor_OHio COUNTY OF ﬁg_ﬂ}_ﬁm

th
The foregoing instrument was acknovledged before me this iq day of Ma llj , 20 [3

by AMBER JOHNSTON, the MUPTZAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK, NA, AS SERVICER ACTING O} BEHALF OF MIDAMERICA BANK FSB, A FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK, a

e —

, on behalf of said corporation.

HOPE HOLMES
NOTARY PUBLIC
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO
_ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEFT. 30, 2015
My commission expires: /aj’r
L§

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PRIﬁ'ARéD BY:
ADALINA SANTIAGO
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005791696

Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) 02222013_125
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



.
L ]

1321857063 Page: 6 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, |- have-executed this Agreement.

"

ZI00 s Do inQeeD)

Borrower
ROGELIO DOMINGUEZ EMELIA DOMINGUEZ
Date Date
{Seal) (Seal)
Botrower Borrower
Date ~ Date
~ (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[Space Beiorv Lhis Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of ‘ :22&& ”
7
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Z 2 t &9 - / 7[. ﬂ/ 5 (date) by

ROGELIO DOMINGUEZ. FMELIA DOMINGUEZ (nameN of peison’s).

(Signature of Notary Putlic)

e e s A AN

(Seal) ANAPNANARAAANASANANNANAANY

PPy vTVYTRTywe vV LA a b

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Private Investor 0005791696

Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) 02222013_125
First American Morigage Servioes



